
GOVERNMENT OF NCT OF DELHI
Delhi Subordinate Services Selection Board

FC-I8, INSTITUTIONAL A EA, KARKARDOOMA, DELHI-I 10092

No.F. 1 (331)/DSSSB/P&P/2017 I 309 Dated:- IS z r}: 9
Website: http://dsssb.delhi.gov.in

CORRIGENDUM TO THE ADDENDUM DATED 01/09/2019 FOR ADVT. NO. 01/2017, POST CODE 02/17

Kind attention of the applicants is invited towards the Advt. no. 01/2017, Post Code-02/17 and

Addendum dated 01/09/2019.

In pursuance of Services Department, GNCT of Delhi letter No. F.14(6)/1/2014/Rectt/S-IiI/2920-

21 dated 14/11/2019, the Category wise addendum dated 01/09/2019 is modified and may be read as

under:-

Total UR OBC SC ST OH HH VH EXSM SP
1 Vacancies advertised for the post 480 262 135 63 20 5 5 5 48 24

code 02/17
2 Unfilled / backlog vacancies of 362 138 35 43 146 0 32 18 81 0

post code 61/15 as per
addendum dt. 01/09/19

3 Unfilled / backlog vacancies of 362 138 35 43 146 4 43 18 81 0
post code 61/15 as per services
department letter dt. 14/11/2019

4 Modified/revised total vacancies 842 400 170 106 166 9 48 23 129 24
for the post code 02/17

The other contents and Terms & conditions of the aforementioned Advertisement No. 01/17 &

Addendum dated 01/09/2019 shall remain the same. The aforesaid vacancies are provisional and liable

to change any time.

This issues with the approval of Competent Authority.

NO.F.l(351)IDSSSB/P&P/2017/3098

Copy to:-

1. P.S. to Chairperson, DSSSB, GNCT of Delhi
2. P.S. to Secretary, Services Department, GNCT of Delhi.
3. P.S. to Controller of Exam, DSSSB.
4. P.A. to Secretary, DSSSB/Jt. Secretary, DSSSB.
5. ¥branch in-charges ofDSSSB for taking further necessary action.

\...§./System Analyst/Programmer (IT), DSSSB to upload Notice/Corrigendum to
Advertisement no. 03119 on the website of the Board.

Dy. Secretary (P&P),
DSSSB

Dated:- J S.-:'-1)- ) 9

Dy. Secretary (P&P),

DSSSB


